24V    Mini Flex Direct™
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 1 of 4Copyright © Tivoli 07/01/20
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice.
TYPE: PROJECT:
CAT: FEET: Tivoli was one of the first companies to offer a bendable LED Neon
replacement solution. Mini Flex Direct™ is a new smaller profile
version which is constructed of two types of PVC; flexible PCB with
SMD mounted LEDs for reliability and uniformity of light. Used across

Technical Information
Profile Dimensions
Ordering Information
PRODUCT
CODE LED  COLOR VOLTAGE
MFLXD - - 24
MFLXD =Mini
Flex Direct
27 = 2700K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
RD = Red
BL = Blue
GR = Green
24 = 24V DC
Note: Read installation instructions prior to ordering. Mishandling of product
voids all warranties.
IMPORTANT!
Specify product cut length at time of ordering. Field cutting product will void UL
listing and warranty.
25/32” 5/8”
11/32”
19/32”
7/16”
REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION ECN DATE APPROVED
15602 MOSHER AVE
TUSTIN, CA USA  92780
TEL.(714) 957-6101 FAX:(714) 427-3458
DRAWING NUMBER
APPROVED BY
THIS IS ISSUED IN STRICT CONFIDENCE ON
CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT USED AS A BASIS
FOR MANUFACTURE OR SALE AND THAT IT IS
NOT COPIED, REPRINTED OR DISCLOSED TO
A THIRD PARTY EITHER WHOLLY OR IN PART
WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF
TIVOLI, LLC.
TIVOLI, LLC                         DATE
15602 MOSHER AVE
TUSTIN, CA USA  92780
DRAWN BY
NAME
TOLERANCE: UNLESS OTHERWISE
PART NUMBER
DATE
SCALE
FRACTION: ±1/32
.XX  DEC: ±.03
SPECIFIED
TIVOLI, LLC
SHEET
.XXX DEC: ±.015
ANGULAR: ±1°
REV
NOTES:
SEE DRAWING FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES1.
SEE 3D DRAWING FOR ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS2.
DATE 1 OF 1
SHT SIZE
B
Outer Sleeve
Foam Core
PVC
Spine
Light Engine
Disc
on
tin
ue
d
24V    Mini Flex Direct™
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 2 of 4Copyright © Tivoli 07/01/20